

Knights of Columbus Council 8157 – Duncanville, Texas

ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIP

The Knights of Columbus Council 8157 shall award a scholarship for the elected awardee for undergraduate study leading to a degree or certificate to any accredited college or university.

The awardee must have been accepted by the educational institution for enrollment in a course of study leading toward a degree or certificate. Educational grant money is to be used for education in a university, college, junior college, technical school, business school or seminary. The award will be made to the institution to be applied toward cost associated with attendance or enrollment as mentioned.

Application must be made using the included **Scholarship Application**. Applications will be accepted during the period from **April 1**st **through April 30**th of the applicable calendar year.

Eligibility:

- The applicant must be a graduating senior of an accredited secondary educational institution, have successfully earned a GED from a recognized educational board, or have successfully completed a home-schooling program and have been accepted by an approved institution.
- 2. The applicant must be a Knights of Columbus member in good standing of the Council, or the member's wife, son, or daughter. A granddaughter or grandson of a member in good standing with the Council may apply if their father is not a Knight or is not in good standing. Descendants of deceased members or grandfathers who were in good standing are also eligible.

Applications will be reviewed by the council Scholarship Committee as appointed annually by the Grand Knight. The Financial Secretary shall verify that the sponsor is in good standing with the council. The Scholarship Committee shall advise the council as to the identities of the successful applicants. The council shall confirm the selections.

The Council shall determine the total amount to be budgeted for this program annually. The Council shall also establish how that amount is to be distributed, either establishing a minimum for each award and then dividing the balance among the awardees, holding any unawarded amount for future awards or returning the unawarded amount to the general fund.

The Grand Knight, the Financial Secretary, or the chairman of the Scholarship Committee shall notify the awardee (s) with a congratulatory letter. Unsuccessful applicants should also be notified in writing, thanking them for their participation.

Successful awardees will be required to furnish to the council Financial Secretary the necessary contact information to facilitate the award.

Revised February 3, 2025 www.KofC8157.org



Knights of Columbus Council 8157 - Duncanville, Texas

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

APPLICANT'S NAME:
PHONE: Email:
Parent's Names:
Council 8157 sponsor's name and relationship to applicant:
☐ High School Graduate ☐ GED Certificate ☐ Home School
Name of High School Attended:
City & State:
Year Graduated: GPA & scale:
Institution you will be attending:
City & State:

On separate paper please submit the following:

- 1. High School Activities, Achievements and Awards.
- 2. Parish/Community Activities, Achievements and Awards.
- 3. In an essay (approximately 250 words) briefly explain your understanding of the role of the Knights of Columbus.
- 4. Present an explanation (approximately 250 words) of the course of study you intend to pursue and why higher education will allow you to develop further as a person.
- 5. In an essay (minimum 250 words) identify a problem American society currently faces and propose a solution to that problem. This essay is requested so the committee may judge how you are able to express yourself. There are no right or wrong answers.

Please ensure your name is included in the upper left corner of each page.

Revised February 3, 2025 WWW.KofC8157.org



Knights of Columbus Council 8157 – Duncanville, Texas

Applicant's Signature:	Date:	_
HOW TO SUBMIT:		
Applications will be accepted between April 1st – April 30th. Awards will be announced in July.		
Email your application with all additional documents attached to:		
	scholarship@kofc8157.org	

Mail via postal service to:

Knights of Columbus Holy Spirit Council 8157 Attention Scholarship Committee 1111 W Danieldale Rd Duncanville, TX 75137

Revised February 3, 2025 www.KofC8157.org